Remains ID Date

5/1/2006

3/29/1993

6/23/2017

3/30/2018

8/29/2016

6/30/2015

Name

ALONZO, ALFRED HERNANDEZ

CLEMENTS, DAVID CHARLES

HOPPER, ROY JOHN

REAGAN, THOMAS WALTER

SHAW, JAMES P.

VARS, CHRISTOPHER YOUNG

Report prepared: 1/17/2020 2:30 PM

Defense POW/MIA Accounting Agency

Rank/Rate Military Service

E8

1st Lt

Cpl

Cpl

Pfc

E5

ARMY

AIR FORCE

ARMY

ARMY

ARMY

ARMY

Korea (PMKOR)
Report for FLORIDA

(Accounted For)

Service Number Unit

RA44108327 HQ CO 2/8 REGT 1CAV
AO-1856697 468th Stratigic-Fighter Squadron
RA14270816 HQ CO 2/19 REGT 24ID
RA14333712 A CO 14 ENGR BN 251D
RA44146318 G CO 2/7 REGT 3ID
RA31166809 E CO 2/9 REGT 2ID

Date of Loss

11/2/1950

4/16/1953

7/31/1950

8/12/1950

12/3/1950

11/29/1950

This list was prepared by the Defense POW/MIA Accounting Agency (DPAA).
Please visit our web site at http://www.dpaa.mil/Our-Missing/Korean-War-POW-MIA-List/
for updates to this list and other official missing personnel data lists.

Status

MISSING IN ACTION

Non Battle Death

KILLED IN ACTION

MISSING IN ACTION

PRISONER OF WAR

MISSING IN ACTION

Total Individuals

6

Country of Return
KOREA, NORTH
JAPAN

KOREA, SOUTH
KOREA, SOUTH
KOREA, NORTH

KOREA, NORTH

Country of Casualty

KOREA, NORTH

JAPAN

KOREA, SOUTH

KOREA, SOUTH

KOREA, NORTH

KOREA, NORTH



