

## **Defense POW/MIA Accounting Agency**

Korea (PMKOR)

## Report for FLORIDA

(Accounted For)

Total Individuals

6

Remains ID Date	Name	Rank/Rate	Military Service	Service Number	Unit	Date of Loss	Status	Country of Return	Country of Casualty
5/1/2006	ALONZO, ALFRED HERNANDEZ	E8	ARMY	RA44108327	HQ CO 2/8 REGT 1CAV	11/2/1950	MISSING IN ACTION	KOREA, NORTH	KOREA, NORTH
3/29/1993	CLEMENTS, DAVID CHARLES	1st Lt	AIR FORCE	AO-1856697	468th Stratigic-Fighter Squadron	4/16/1953	Non Battle Death	JAPAN	JAPAN
6/23/2017	HOPPER, ROY JOHN	Cpl	ARMY	RA14270816	HQ CO 2/19 REGT 24ID	7/31/1950	KILLED IN ACTION	KOREA, SOUTH	KOREA, SOUTH
3/30/2018	REAGAN, THOMAS WALTER	Cpl	ARMY	RA14333712	A CO 14 ENGR BN 25ID	8/12/1950	MISSING IN ACTION	KOREA, SOUTH	KOREA, SOUTH
8/29/2016	SHAW, JAMES P.	Pfc	ARMY	RA44146318	G CO 2/7 REGT 3ID	12/3/1950	PRISONER OF WAR	KOREA, NORTH	KOREA, NORTH
6/30/2015	VARS, CHRISTOPHER YOUNG	E5	ARMY	RA31166809	E CO 2/9 REGT 2ID	11/29/1950	MISSING IN ACTION	KOREA, NORTH	KOREA, NORTH

This list was prepared by the Defense POW/MIA Accounting Agency (DPAA).

Please visit our web site at http://www.dpaa.mil/Our-Missing/Korean-War-POW-MIA-List/for updates to this list and other official missing personnel data lists.

Report prepared: 1/17/2020 2:30 PM